
 

 

AGENDA 

 

 

 
CABINET 

 
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING  

JOINT CABINET AND EDUCATION, SKILLS AND CULTURE 
SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

ON WEDNESDAY, 9 May, 2018 
 

COUNCIL CHAMBER - PORT TALBOT CIVIC CENTRE 
 

 
 
 

Part 1 
 

1.  To receive any declarations of interest from Members   
 

2.  To receive and note the Report of Her Majesty's Inspectorate for 
Education and Training in Wales (Estyn) on Neath Port Talbot 
County Borough Council  (Pages 3 - 26) 
 

3.  Any urgent items (whether public or exempt) at the discretion of the 
Chairman pursuant to Statutory Instrument 2001 No.2290 (as 
amended)   
 

 
S.Phillips 

Chief Executive 
 

Civic Centre 
Port Talbot Thursday, 3 May 2018 
 
 
 
Cabinet Members:  
 



Cllrs. R.G.Jones, A.J.Taylor, C.Clement-Williams, D.W.Davies, 
D.Jones, E.V.Latham, A.R.Lockyer, P.A.Rees, P.D.Richards and 
A.Wingrave 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 

A report on 
 

Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council 
Civic Centre 

Port Talbot 

SA13 1PJ 
 

Date of inspection:  December 2017 
 
 

by 
 
 

Estyn, Her Majesty’s Inspectorate for Education 
and Training in Wales 

 
 
 

Page 3

Agenda Item 2



A report on Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council 
December 2017 

1 

About Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council 

Background information 

Neath Port Talbot is located in South West Wales.  The total population of Neath Port 
Talbot is 141,588.  The local authority maintains 66 schools.   

The local authority was last inspected in November 2010.  The chief executive was 
appointed in November 2009 and the director for education, leisure and lifelong 
learning has been in post since May 2013.  The council leader has been in post since 
May 2017 and the main portfolio holder for education services has been in post since 
May 2013. 

Neath Port Talbot is one of six local authorities in the ERW regional consortium for 
school improvement.   

Inspectors take account of a wide range of information about the local population 
when evaluating outco
[...]
 fel hawlfraint y Goron a rhaid nodi teitl yr adroddiad 
penodol. 

Dyddiad cyhoeddi:  13/03/2018 

Page 26

http://www.estyn.llyw.cymru/
mailto:cyhoeddiadau@estyn.llyw.cymru
http://www.estyn.llyw.cymru/

	Agenda
	2 To receive and note the Report of Her Majesty's Inspectorate for Education and Training in Wales (Estyn) on Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council
	Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council cy Welsh




Minutes of the meeting


- 1 - 
 

90518 

 
EXECUTIVE DECISION RECORD 

 
CABINET 

 
9 MAY, 2018 

 

 
 
Cabinet Members: 
 
Councillors: 
 

R.G.Jones, A.J.Taylor, C.Clement-Williams and 
A.Wingrave 
 

 
Officers in Attendance: 
 
S.Phillips, K.Jones, A.Jarrett, A.Evans, C.Griffiths and N.Headon 
 
 

 
1. REPORT OF HER MAJESTY'S INSPECTORATE FOR EDUCATION 

AND TRAINING IN WALES (ESTYN) ON NEATH PORT TALBOT 
COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL  
 
Cabinet Members considered the above report and took into account the 
views of the Scrutiny Committee held earlier in the day. 
 
It was noted that Members were pleased with the Estyn report and 
complimented the Education Directorate for all its good work. 
 
Decision: 
 
That the circulated report on Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council,  
by Her Majesty’s Inspectorate for Education and Training in Wales 
(Estyn), be noted. 
 

 
 

CHAIRPERSON 


